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Awards 2016/17 – 2020/21  

as of August 03rd, 2021 

Figure 1 – 2016/17 – 2020/21 Data 
Awards by Type over Time 
 

536

652 618

501

644

276

407

526
444

534

246
301

460

150 115
179 189

243
309

392

22 16 30 15
8
26

1,259

1,565

1,877

1,419

1,719

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21

Aw
ar

ds
 E

ar
ne

d

AA/AS DEGREE ADT

CERTIFICATE 29 OR FEWER UNITS CERTIFICATE 30 TO 59 UNITS

CERTIFICATE 60 OR MORE UNITS Null

ALL AWARDS



Miramar College Awards 2016/17 – 2020/21 

 

 

Prepared by Miramar College Office of Planning, Research & Institutional Effectiveness 

2 

Table 1 
Awards by School 

        
2016/

17 
2017/

18 
2018/

19 
2019/

20 
2020/

21 
Grand 
Total 

5 Year 
Average 

5 Year % 
Change 

MIRAMAR COLLEGE GRAND TOTAL 1,259 1,565 1,877 1,419 1,719 7,839 1567.8 36.5% 
BTCWI School 
Total     535 662 629 477 558 2,861 572.2 4.3% 

 AA/AS DEGREE   141 178 155 145 212 831 166.2 50.4% 

 
Aeronautical & Aviation AVIA-PROFESSIONAL PILOT 

    1 1 0.2 100.0% 

 
AVIATION BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 4 2 5 3 5 19 3.8 25.0% 

 
AVIATION MAINTENANCE 
TECHNOLOGY AIRFRAME     

1 1 0.2 100.0% 

 

AVIATION MAINTENANCE 
TECHNOLOGY AIRFRAME AND 
POWERPLANT 

8 17 7 8 8 48 9.6 0.0% 

 

AVIATION MAINTENANCE 
TECHNOLOGY AVIATION GENERAL 
STUDIES  

1 
 

1 2 4 0.8 200.0% 

 
AVIATION MAINTENANCE 
TECHNOLOGY POWERPLANT  

1 
   

1 0.2 0.0% 

 
AVIATION OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT 

    3 3 0.6 300.0% 

 
PROFESSIONAL AERONAUTICS 9 8 10 6 15 48 9.6 66.7% 

 
Automotive & Diesel 
Technology 

AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY 12 11 10 7 7 47 9.4 -41.7% 

 
DIES - HEAVY EQUIPMENT TECH 

   1  1 0.2 0.0% 

 
DIESEL TECHNOLOGY HEAVY DUTY 
TRANSPORTATION TECHNOLOGY 1 4 2 2 1 10 2.0 0.0% 

 
DIESEL TECHNOLOGY HEAVY 
EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGY 3 5 1 

  
9 1.8 -300.0% 

 
SAN DIEGO TRANS GEN MECH APPR 

  1   1 0.2 0.0% 

 
Business ACCOUNTANCY 8 11 5 11 22 57 11.4 175.0% 

 
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 

  2 3 4 9 1.8 400.0% 

 
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 33 30 22 18 36 139 27.8 9.1% 

 
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 2 7 8 11 15 43 8.6 650.0% 

 
BUSMGT MORTGAGE 
BROKERAGE/BANK 1 

 
2 

  
3 0.6 -100.0% 

 
CBT-ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 1 4 4   9 1.8 -100.0% 

 
CBT-MICROCOMPUTER APPL 

     0 0.0 0.0% 

 
COMPUTER AND INFORMATION 
SCIENCES 2 5 4 4 11 26 5.2 450.0% 

 
FINANCIAL SERVICES 

   3 1 4 0.8 100.0% 

 
LEGAL ASSISTANT 1     1 0.2 -100.0% 

 
PARALEGAL 25 34 29 36 41 165 33.0 64.0% 

 
Child Development CHILD DEVELOPMENT 22 22 24 21 18 107 21.4 -18.2% 

 
CHILD DEVELOPMENT SITE SUPERVISOR 1  7 2 7 17 3.4 600.0% 

 
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 

     0 0.0 0.0% 

 
HUMAN DEVELOPMENT STUDIES 8 16 12 8 14 58 11.6 75.0% 
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 ADT   88 141 165 158 194 746 149.2 120.5% 

 
Business BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION FOR 

TRANSFER 80 131 147 135 159 652 130.4 98.8% 

 
COMPUTER SCIENCE FOR TRANSFER 

   10 35 45 9.0 3500.0% 

 
ECONOMICS FOR TRANSFER 8 10 18 9  45 9.0 -100.0% 

 
LAW, PUBLIC POLICY AND SOCIETY FOR 
TRANSFER    

4 
 

4 0.8 0.0% 

 

CERTIFICATE 29 
OR FEWER 
UNITS 

  
181 249 177 116 80 803 160.6 -55.8% 

 
Aeronautical & Aviation AVIA MAINT TECH-PILOT STUDIES 

 1    1 0.2 0.0% 

 
AVIA OPS-PROFESSIONAL PILOTING 7 5 3  1 16 3.2 -85.7% 

 

AVIATION MAINTENANCE 
TECHNOLOGY AVIATION GENERAL 
STUDIES    

1 
 

1 0.2 0.0% 

 
AVIATION OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT 4 3 3 1  11 2.2 -100.0% 

 
PROFESSIONAL PILOTING        . 

  1   1 0.2 0.0% 

 
Automotive & Diesel 
Technology 

AUTO CHASSIS 
  1   1 0.2 0.0% 

 
AUTO ENGINE PERFORMANCE 

  1   1 0.2 0.0% 

 
AUTO TECH - AUTO BRAKES & SUSP 

     0 0.0 0.0% 

 
AUTO TECH - AUTO ENGINE 

     0 0.0 0.0% 

 
AUTO TRANSMISSIONS 

  1   1 0.2 0.0% 

 
AUTOMOTIVE CHASSIS 

   15  15 3.0 0.0% 

 
AUTOMOTIVE ELECTRICAL 

   13  13 2.6 0.0% 

 
AUTOMOTIVE ENGINE PERFORMANCE 

   16  16 3.2 0.0% 

 
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY 
AUTOMOTIVE CHASSIS 28 36 21 3 7 95 19.0 -75.0% 

 
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY 
AUTOMOTIVE ELECTRICAL 29 35 17 3 8 92 18.4 -72.4% 

 
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY 
AUTOMOTIVE ENGINE PERFORMANCE 27 34 16 3 6 86 17.2 -77.8% 

 
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY 
AUTOMOTIVE TRANSMISSIONS 30 36 17 1 7 91 18.2 -76.7% 

 
AUTOMOTIVE TRANSMISSIONS 

   2  2 0.4 0.0% 

 
DIESEL TECHNOLOGY ENGINE 
OVERHAUL, CATERPILLAR 4 4 4 2 1 15 3.0 -75.0% 

 
DIESEL TECHNOLOGY ENGINE 
OVERHAUL, CUMMINS 2 4 2 2 1 11 2.2 -50.0% 

 
DIESEL TECHNOLOGY ENGINE 
OVERHAUL, DETROIT DIESEL 1 1 3 1 

 
6 1.2 -100.0% 

 
DIESEL TECHNOLOGY ENGINE REPAIR, 
CATERPILLAR 1 3 1 2 1 8 1.6 0.0% 

 
DIESEL TECHNOLOGY ENGINE REPAIR, 
CUMMINS  

2 
 

2 
 

4 0.8 0.0% 

 
DIESEL TECHNOLOGY ENGINE REPAIR, 
DETROIT DIESEL  

2 2 1 1 6 1.2 100.0% 

 
SAN DIEGO TRANS GEN MECH APPR 

  3   3 0.6 0.0% 

 
SDCCS EQUIP MECHANIC APPRENTIC 

  1   1 0.2 0.0% 
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Business ACCOUNTANCY 5 12 11 8 3 39 7.8 -40.0% 

 
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 

  2 4 2 8 1.6 200.0% 

 
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 6 7 7 1  21 4.2 -100.0% 

 
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

  3   3 0.6 0.0% 

 
BUSMGT MORTGAGE 
BROKERAGE/BANK      

0 0.0 0.0% 

 
CBT-ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 1 3    4 0.8 -100.0% 

 
CBT-MICROCOMPUTER APPL 

     0 0.0 0.0% 

 
FINANCIAL SERVICES 

  1 1 1 3 0.6 100.0% 

 
Child Development ASSISTANT TEACHER 

  13 19 21 53 10.6 2100.0% 

 
CHILD DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATE 
TEACHER 23 33 25 10 14 105 21.0 -39.1% 

 
CHILD DEVELOPMENT TEACHER 13 28 18 5 6 70 14.0 -53.8% 

 

CERTIFICATE 30 
TO 59 UNITS 

  
103 78 102 43 64 390 78.0 -37.9% 

 
Aeronautical & Aviation AVIATION MAINTENANCE 

TECHNOLOGY AIRFRAME 15 11 21 7 7 61 12.2 -53.3% 

 

AVIATION MAINTENANCE 
TECHNOLOGY AIRFRAME AND 
POWERPLANT 

6 1 2 
  

9 1.8 -100.0% 

 
AVIATION MAINTENANCE 
TECHNOLOGY POWERPLANT 18 10 22 7 7 64 12.8 -61.1% 

 
Automotive & Diesel 
Technology 

AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY 
AUTOMOTIVE TRANSMISSIONS      

0 0.0 0.0% 

 

DIESEL TECHNOLOGY HEAVY DUTY 
DIESEL AND ADVANCED 
TRANSPORTATION TECHNOLOGY    

1 
 

1 0.2 0.0% 

 
DIESEL TECHNOLOGY HEAVY DUTY 
TRANSPORTATION TECHNOLOGY 4 6 6 2 2 20 4.0 -50.0% 

 
DIESEL TECHNOLOGY HEAVY 
EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGY 6 7 5 1 4 23 4.6 -33.3% 

 
SAN DIEGO TRANS GEN MECH APPR 

 1    1 0.2 0.0% 

 
Business BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 11 2 2   15 3.0 -100.0% 

 
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 1 1 2   4 0.8 -100.0% 

 
CBT-ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 1  1   2 0.4 -100.0% 

 
COMPUTER AND INFORMATION 
SCIENCES 1 1 1 1 1 5 1.0 0.0% 

 
PARALEGAL 33 31 34 21 40 159 31.8 21.2% 

 
Child Development CHILD DEVELOPMENT MASTER 

TEACHER 7 6 6 3 3 25 5.0 -57.1% 

 
CHILD DEVELOPMENT TEACHER 

 1    1 0.2 0.0% 

 

CERTIFICATE 60 
OR MORE 
UNITS 

  
22 16 30 15 8 91 18.2 -63.6% 

 
Aeronautical & 
Aviation 

 
AVIATION MAINTENANCE 
TECHNOLOGY AIRFRAME   

1 
  

1 0.2 0.0% 

  

AVIATION MAINTENANCE 
TECHNOLOGY AIRFRAME AND 
POWERPLANT 

22 15 29 14 8 88 17.6 -63.6% 
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AVIATION MAINTENANCE 
TECHNOLOGY POWERPLANT  

1 
   

1 0.2 0.0% 

  AVIM - AIRFRAME & POWERPLANT 
   1  1 0.2 0.0% 

        
2016/

17 
2017/

18 
2018/

19 
2019/

20 
2020/

21 
Grand 
Total 

5 Year 
Average 

5 Year % 
Change 

LA School Total 191 281 310 264 629 1,675 335.0 229.3% 

 AA/AS DEGREE   107 159 136 107 128 637 127.4 19.6% 

 
Arts and Humanities ART-FINE ART STUDIO ARTS 

   1  1 0.2 0.0% 

 
ART-FINE ART-STUDIO ARTS 

  1   1 0.2 0.0% 

 
ART-FINE ARTS-COMB DRAW/PAINT 

 2   2 4 0.8 200.0% 

 
ART/VISUAL STUDIES 9 11 6 10 12 48 9.6 33.3% 

 
AUDIO PRODUCTION AND 
ENGINEERING    

4 2 6 1.2 200.0% 

 
COMMUNICATION STUDIES 

 1    1 0.2 0.0% 

 
GRAPHICS 

 1    1 0.2 0.0% 

 
HUMANITIES STUDIES 4 2 5 1 3 15 3.0 -25.0% 

 
MUSIC STUDIES 3 2  4 1 10 2.0 -66.7% 

 
English and World 
Languages 

ENGLISH/LITERATURE STUDIES 6 11 7 8 4 36 7.2 -33.3% 

 
WORLD LANGUAGE STUDIES 1 1 1 2 1 6 1.2 0.0% 

 
Social & Behavioral 
Science 

BEHAVIORAL SCI-ALCOHOL & DRUG 
  1   1 0.2 0.0% 

 
HISTORY FOR TRANSFER 

  1   1 0.2 0.0% 

 
PSYCHOLOGY 7 12 8 1  28 5.6 -100.0% 

 
SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES 77 116 106 76 103 478 95.6 33.8% 

 ADT   84 122 173 154 186 719 143.8 121.4% 

 
Arts and Humanities ART HISTORY FOR TRANSFER 1 4 2 1 4 12 2.4 300.0% 

 
COMMUNICATION STUDIES FOR 
TRANSFER 15 24 26 28 26 119 23.8 73.3% 

 
PHILOSOPHY FOR TRANSFER 

  1 5 1 7 1.4 100.0% 

 
STUDIO ARTS FOR TRANSFER 2 6 7 9 3 27 5.4 50.0% 

 
Business ECONOMICS FOR TRANSFER 

    16 16 3.2 1600.0% 

 
LAW, PUBLIC POLICY AND SOCIETY FOR 
TRANSFER     

3 3 0.6 300.0% 

 
English and World 
Languages 

ENGLISH FOR TRANSFER 8 8 6 8 13 43 8.6 62.5% 

 
SPANISH FOR TRANSFER 1  2 2  5 1.0 -100.0% 

 
Social & Behavioral 
Science 

ANTHROPOLOGY FOR TRANSFER 8 4 6 4 4 26 5.2 -50.0% 

 
HISTORY FOR TRANSFER 7 12 21 13 15 68 13.6 114.3% 

 
POLITICAL SCIENCE FOR TRANSFER 11 20 17 14 24 86 17.2 118.2% 

 
PSYCHOLOGY FOR TRANSFER 17 30 69 52 56 224 44.8 229.4% 

 
SOCIOLOGY FOR TRANSFER 14 14 16 18 21 83 16.6 50.0% 

 

CERTIFICATE 29 
OR FEWER 
UNITS 

  

      
3 

  
3 0.6 0.0% 

 
Arts and Humanities AUDIO PRODUCTION AND 

ENGINEERING    
3 

 
3 0.6 0.0% 
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CERTIFICATE 30 
TO 59 UNITS 

Total 
    1   315 316 63.2 31500.0% 

 
Arts and 
Humanities 

 
GRAPHICS 

  
1 

  
1 0.2 0.0% 

 
Interdisciplinary Studies CSU GENERAL EDUCATION - BREADTH 

    149 149 29.8 14900.0% 

 
INTERSEGMENTAL GENERAL 
EDUCATION TRANSFER     

166 166 33.2 16600.0% 

        
2016/

17 
2017/

18 
2018/

19 
2019/

20 
2020/

21 
Grand 
Total 

5 Year 
Average 

5 Year % 
Change 

MBEPS School 
Total     316 362 398 282 343 1,701 340.2 8.5% 

 AA/AS DEGREE   220 250 269 199 251 1,189 237.8 14.1% 

 
Biological Sciences APPLIED BIOLOGY 

   1 1 2 0.4 100.0% 

 
BIOLOGY - APPLIED BIOLOGY 

 1 1   2 0.4 0.0% 

 
BIOLOGY ALLIED HEALTH TRACK 59 65 61 49 62 296 59.2 5.1% 

 
BIOLOGY FOR ALLIED HEALTH 

   4 8 12 2.4 800.0% 

 
BIOLOGY STUDIES 48 49 46 28 48 219 43.8 0.0% 

 
BIOTECHNOLOGY 

    3 3 0.6 300.0% 

 
MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY 11 11 12 13 14 61 12.2 27.3% 

 
Chemistry CHEMISTRY STUDIES 35 28 52 29 27 171 34.2 -22.9% 

 
Exercise Science, 
Health, & Nutrition 

EXERCISE AND NUTRITIONAL SCIENCES 7 26 23 7 12 75 15.0 71.4% 

 
HEALTH/PHYSICAL EDU STUDIES 6 2 1   9 1.8 -100.0% 

 
Mathematics MATHEMATICS STUDIES 40 44 41 36 41 202 40.4 2.5% 

 
Physical Sciences EARTH SCIENCE STUDIES 

 1 3 1 3 8 1.6 300.0% 

 
PHYSICS STUDIES 1  1   2 0.4 -100.0% 

 
PRE-ENGINEERING STUDIES 13 23 28 31 32 127 25.4 146.2% 

 ADT   37 63 76 53 57 286 57.2 54.1% 

 
Biological Sciences BIOLOGY FOR TRANSFER 16 29 42 31 29 147 29.4 81.3% 

 
BIOLOGY FOR TRANSFER (STEM) 

   1  1 0.2 0.0% 

 
Exercise Science, 
Health, & Nutrition 

KINESIOLOGY FOR TRANSFER 8 12 8 5 7 40 8.0 -12.5% 

 
Mathematics MATHEMATICS FOR TRANSFER 7 10 14 10 11 52 10.4 57.1% 

 
Physical Sciences PHYSICS FOR TRANSFER 6 12 12 6 10 46 9.2 66.7% 

 

CERTIFICATE 29 
OR FEWER 
UNITS 

  
59 49 53 30 35 226 45.2 -40.7% 

 
Biological Sciences BIOTECHNOLOGY 19 28 26 13 26 112 22.4 36.8% 

 
MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY 23 15 16 3 6 63 12.6 -73.9% 

 
Exercise Science, 
Health, & Nutrition 

FITNESS SPECIALIST 
 2    2 0.4 0.0% 

 
PERSONAL TRAINING 17 4 11 14 3 49 9.8 -82.4% 

        
2016/

17 
2017/

18 
2018/

19 
2019/

20 
2020/

21 
Grand 
Total 

5 Year 
Average 

5 Year % 
Change 

PS School Total 183 181 432 136 161 1,093 218.6 -12.0% 

 AA/AS DEGREE   64 65 57 50 51 287 57.4 -20.3% 

 
ADM OF JUST-CONTEMP POLICE TEC 8 5 3   16 3.2 -100.0% 
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Administration of 
Justice 

ADMIN OF JUST-CORRECTIONS 
     0 0.0 0.0% 

 

ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE 
CONTEMPORARY POLICE 
TECHNOLOGIES    

4 6 10 2.0 600.0% 

 
ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE 
INVESTIGATIONS 4 4 5 2 4 19 3.8 0.0% 

 
ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE LAW 
ENFORCEMENT 8 11 9 4 16 48 9.6 100.0% 

 
Fire Technology/Fire 
Academy/EMT 

ENTRY LEVEL FIREFIGHTER 
   3 9 12 2.4 900.0% 

 
FIPT - FIRE PROTECTION 2 2 2   6 1.2 -100.0% 

 
FIPT - OPEN WTR LIFEGUARD PROF 2 2    4 0.8 -100.0% 

 
FIPT-FIRE OFFICR CERTIFICATION 5     5 1.0 -100.0% 

 
FIRE PREVENTION 

 4 4 1 2 11 2.2 200.0% 

 
FIRE PROTECTION TECHNOLOGY   
COMPANY OFFICER CERTIFICATION    

2 2 4 0.8 200.0% 

 
FIRE TECHNOLOGY 35 37 33 33 12 150 30.0 -65.7% 

 
OPEN WATER LIFEGUARD 

  1 1  2 0.4 0.0% 

 ADT   67 81 112 79 97 436 87.2 44.8% 

 
Administration of 
Justice 

ADMIN OF JUSTICE FOR TRANSFER 
   1  1 0.2 0.0% 

 
ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE FOR 
TRANSFER 67 81 112 78 97 435 87.0 44.8% 

 

CERTIFICATE 29 
OR FEWER 
UNITS 

  
6 3 230 1 

  
240 48.0 -100.0% 

 
Administration of 
Justice 

ADM OF JUS-LAW ENFO TECH 3  178   181 36.2 -100.0% 

 
ADM OF JUST-LAW ENF SUPRVISION 1     1 0.2 -100.0% 

 
ADM OF JUST-T ACHV FLD TRNG OF 

  47   47 9.4 0.0% 

 
Fire Technology/Fire 
Academy/EMT 

FIPT - OPEN WTR LIFEGUARD PROF 
  2   2 0.4 0.0% 

 
FIPT COMPANY OFFICE CERT 

 1 1   2 0.4 0.0% 

 
FIPT-FIRE OFFICR CERTIFICATION 2     2 0.4 -100.0% 

 
FIRE PROTECTION TECHNOLOGY   FIRE 
PREVENTION  

2 
 

1 
 

3 0.6 0.0% 

 
OPEN WATER LIFEGUARD 

  2   2 0.4 0.0% 

 

CERTIFICATE 30 
TO 59 UNITS 

  
46 32 33 6 13 130 26.0 -71.7% 

 
Administration of 
Justice 

ADM OF JUS-LAW ENFO TECH 
  2   2 0.4 0.0% 

 
ADM OF JUST-CONTEMP POLICE TEC 3 1 1   5 1.0 -100.0% 

 
ADMIN OF JUST-CORRECTIONS 

 1    1 0.2 0.0% 

 

ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE 
CONTEMPORARY POLICE 
TECHNOLOGIES     

1 1 0.2 100.0% 

 
ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE 
INVESTIGATIONS 6 4 4 2 4 20 4.0 -33.3% 

 
ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE LAW 
ENFORCEMENT 6 6 4 1 4 21 4.2 -33.3% 

 
Fire Technology/Fire 
Academy/EMT 

ENTRY LEVEL FIREFIGHTER 
    3 3 0.6 300.0% 

 
FIPT - FIRE PROTECTION 

 2 2   4 0.8 0.0% 
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FIPT-FIRE PREVENTION 

 1    1 0.2 0.0% 

 
FIRE TECHNOLOGY 31 17 20 3 1 72 14.4 -96.8% 

        
2016/

17 
2017/

18 
2018/

19 
2019/

20 
2020/

21 
Grand 
Total 

5 Year 
Average 

5 Year % 
Change 

None School Total 34 79 108 260 1 482 96.4 -97.1% 

 AA/AS DEGREE   4   1   1 6 1.2 -75.0% 

 
Interdisciplinary Studies OCCUPATIONAL/TECHNICAL STUDIES 1    1 2 0.4 0.0% 

 
SELECTED STUDIES 

  1   1 0.2 0.0% 

 
TRANSFER STUDIES CSU 3     3 0.6 -100.0% 

 

CERTIFICATE 30 
TO 59 UNITS 

  
30 79 107 260   476 95.2 -100.0% 

 
Interdisciplinary Studies CERT OF ACHIEVEMENT-CSU GEN ED 

   1  1 0.2 0.0% 

 
CSU GENERAL EDUCATION - BREADTH 22 39 58 135  254 50.8 -100.0% 

 
INTERSEGMENTAL GENERAL 
EDUCATION TRANSFER 8 40 49 124 

 
221 44.2 -100.0% 

  SCHOOL TOTAL         27 27 5.4 2700.0% 

             26 26 5.2 2600.0% 

 

 
300 HOUR REGISTERED YOGA TEACHER 

    26 26 5.2 2600.0% 

 AA/AS DEGREE 
 

    1 1 0.2 100.0% 

 
Fire Technology/Fire 
Academy/EMT 

FIRE PROTECTION TECHNOLOGY 
COMPANY OFFICER CERTIFICATION     

1 1 0.2 100.0% 

 

Table 2 – 5 Year Average 
Award Earners by Gender 

Gender  Percent 
Female 48.9% 
Male 50.1% 
Gender Unknown 1.0% 

 

Table 3 – 5 Year Average 
Award Earners by Age 

Age Percent 
17 and Under 0.2% 
18 - 24 53.0% 
25 - 29 19.5% 
30 - 39 16.5% 
40-49 6.4% 
50+ 3.4% 
Unknown Age 1.0% 
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Table 4 – 5 Year Average 
Award Earners by Ethnicity 

Ethnicity Unknown Percent 
American Indian 0.3% 
Asian 17.1% 
Black/African American 3.5% 
Filipino/a 9.7% 
Latinx 25.5% 
Pacific Islander 0.7% 
White 34.4% 
Multiple Ethnicities 7.0% 
Ethnicity Unknown 1.8% 
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